
 

 
 

D A N  J O H N S O N  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
July 25, 2024 BCC Agenda Date/Item: ______________ 
 
 
Board of County Commissioners 
Sitting/Acting as Development Agency Board 
Clackamas County 
 

Approving an Amendment to and Termination of a District Funding Agreement 
 between the Clackamas County Development Agency and Clackamas Fire District No. 1 

Total Value is $1,174,048. No County General Funds are involved. 
 

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

District Funding Agreement approved:  January 29, 2015 
Study Session:  April 26, 2023 
Request for Consent:  July 23, 2024 

Performance 
Clackamas 

Build public trust through good government 
 

Counsel Review Yes (HH 2-14-24) Procurement 
Review 

No 

Contact Person David Queener, 
Development Agency 
Program Coordinator 

Contact Phone 503.742.4322 

 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:  
 
The Development Agency entered into a Funding Agreement with Clackamas Fire District No. 1 
in January 2015. The Agreement provided $2,500,000 in Agency funds to the District to be used 
for improvements related to their administrative building located in the Clackamas Town Center 
Urban Renewal District. 

The Fire District has made all needed improvements to the administrative building and has 
$1,174,048 remaining of the $2,500,000 provided by the Agency. The Fire District has agreed to 
return the entire amount of unspent funds to the Agency.  

For Filing Use Only 



Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 
 
The attached amendment to the District Funding Agreement provides for the return of unspent 
funds and terminates the Agreement. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved by 
County Counsel. 
 
   
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
Staff respectfully recommends the Board approve the document amending and terminating the 
Agreement. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 

  Dan Johnson 
 
Dan Johnson, Director 
Department of Transportation and Development 
 
 
 
 
 






	7-9-24 - SR - FD1 Amend and Terminate Agreement
	FD1 Town Center termination Signed by FD1

